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April 22, 2013

VIA E-FILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2nd Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Joint Petition of Metropolitan Edison Company, Pennsylvania Electric Company,
Pennsylvania Power Company and West Penn Power Company for Approval of their
Smart Meter Deployment Plan; Docket Nos. M-2013-2341990, M-2013-2341991,
M-2013-2341993 and M-2013-2341994

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

On behalf of Metropolitan Edison Company, Pennsylvania Electric Company,
Pennsylvania Power Company and West Penn Power Company, I have enclosed for electronic
filing a Certificate evidencing service, upon the parties of record, of Met-Ed/Penelec/Penn
Power/West Penn Statement No. 4-R, the Rebuttal Testimony of George L. Fitzpatrick and Met-
Ed/Penelec/Penn Power/West Penn Statement No. 5-R, the Rebuttal Testimony of Raymond E.
Valdes.

Copies have been served on all parties as indicated in the attached certificate of service.

Very truly yours,
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Enclosure

cc: Administrative Law Judge Elizabeth H. Barnes (via email and first class mail)
Kathy J. Kolich, Esquire (via email and first class mail)
Thomas Gadsden, Esquire (via email and first class mail)
Kenneth Kulak, Esquire (via email and first class mail)
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BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Joint Petition of Metropolitan Edison

Company, Pennsylvania Electric Company, : Docket Nos. M-2013-2341990
Pennsylvania Power Company and : M-2013-2341991
West Penn Power Company for Approval M-2013-2341993
of their Smart Meter Deployment Plan M-2013-2341994

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a copy of the foregoing document in
accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 et seq. (relating to service by a

participant).

VIA FIRST CLLASS AND ELECTRONIC MAIL

Daniel G. Asmus, Esquire

Office of Small Business Advocate
Suite 1102 Commerce Building
300 North Second Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
dasmus@pa.gov

Daniel Clearfield, Esquire
Deanne O’Dell, Esquire

Edward G. Lanza, Esquire

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott
213 Market Street, 8" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com
dodell@eckertseamans.com
elanza@eckertseamans.com

Christy M. Appleby, Esquire
Candis Tunilo, Esquire

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

5" Floor Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
cappleby(@paoca.org
ctunilo@paoca.org

Susan E. Bruce

Charis Mincavage

Vasiliki Karandrikas
Teresa K. Schmittberger
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street

P. 0. Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
sbruce(@mwn.com
cmincavage@mwn.com
vkarandrikas@mwn.com
tschmittberger@mwn.com




Robert Knecht

Industrial Economics

2067 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, MA 02140
rdk@indecon.com

Date: April 22,2013

John F. Povilaitis



